

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13428 OF 2022

Chandrakant Laxman KhutadePETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13563 OF 2022

Vilas Ananta PawarPETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12917 OF 2022

Dwarakanath Sadu Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12922 OF 2022

Chandrakant Atmaram Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

Keshav Govar MukadamPETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13464 OF 2022

Kaliram Hendar Gadag Since Declared By Heirs...PETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5681 OF 2023

Kaliram Chaitya Thalkar Decd. Thr. Lhr Eknath...PETITIONER
Kaliram Thalkar
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum-deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5683 OF 2023

Anant Raghu DumadaPETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5675 OF 2023

Mangesh Kashinath KasarPETITIONER
V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5682 OF 2023

Mukesh Deva Chaudhari Since Dec By His Heirs.PETITIONER
V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5676 OF 2023

Ganpat Babu Patil Decd. Thr Lhr NareshPETITIONER
Ganapat Patil And Anr

V/S

The Competent Authority Cum-deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5680 OF 2023

Rohidas Gopal VaghePETITIONER
V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5679 OF 2023

Ramkrishna Babu Vatari And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5678 OF 2023

Yashvant Narayan Kathe And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5677 OF 2023

Kaliram Krishna ShivariPETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13430 OF 2022

Mangesh Jagannath Choudhary And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13476 OF 2022

Smt. Shyamibai Karsan Waghe And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority Cum-deputy CollectorRESPONDENT
And Ors

Adv. Vinayak Kumbhar i/b Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar for
Petitioner
Adv. Sunil Surana for Respondent No. 2

Adv. P. P. Pujari AGP for State/Respondent No. 1 and 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 5th October, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 12/12/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)